City of Mesa e ast 15t Stroet
0\
mesa-az
Legislation Details (With Text)
File #: 16-0534
Type: Contract Status: Agenda Ready
In control: City Council

On agenda: 5/16/2016
Title: Rio Salado Pathway - SR101L to Dobson Road (District 1)

The City received a federal Congestion Mitigation and Air Quality (CMAQ) grant and a Transportation
Alternative (TA) grant to construct a shared-use pathway along the Salt River Bank southern levee
that will provide a regional connection to networks in the City of Mesa, City of Tempe and City of
Phoenix.

Staff recommends awarding the project contract to the lowest, responsible bidder, J. Banicki
Construction, Inc., in the amount of $3,116,308.50, and authorize a change order allowance in the
amount of $311,630 (10%). The project funding is comprised of a $1,599,999 grant from Federal
Highway Administration CMAQ, a $1,585,674 grant from Federal Highway Administration TA, and
$242,265.50 from the 2012 authorized Parks and Recreation Bond and City of Mesa Transportation
Local Street Sales Tax, for a total amount of $3,427,938.50

Sponsors:
Indexes: Community Engagement, Quality of Life, Regional Leadership
Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Council Report, 2. Location Map

Date Ver. Action By Action Result

Rio Salado Pathway - SR101L to Dobson Road (District 1)

The City received a federal Congestion Mitigation and Air Quality (CMAQ) grant and a Transportation
Alternative (TA) grant to construct a shared-use pathway along the Salt River Bank southern levee
that will provide a regional connection to networks in the City of Mesa, City of Tempe and City of
Phoenix.

Staff recommends awarding the project contract to the lowest, responsible bidder, J. Banicki
Construction, Inc., in the amount of $3,116,308.50, and authorize a change order allowance in the
amount of $311,630 (10%). The project funding is comprised of a $1,599,999 grant from Federal
Highway Administration CMAQ, a $1,585,674 grant from Federal Highway Administration TA, and
$242,265.50 from the 2012 authorized Parks and Recreation Bond and City of Mesa Transportation
Local Street Sales Tax, for a total amount of $3,427,938.50

City of Mesa Page 1 of 1 Printed on 5/2/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

